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Air

Temp (οF)

Thermo

meter

Water

Temp

Fishing

Notes

Water

Temp Date

Delta

(inches)

from top

of footing

at crane

Delta

(inches)

from 2012

HWM

Delta

(inches) from

top of

seawall

delta

(inches) from

approved

recreational

level

Feet

above sea

level

Date and

Time

Delta

(inches)

from

previous

reading

December 31, 2013 14.46 -1.54 -34.80 3.96 5550.33 6 AM 12/31 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 34.8" below the top of the seawall

January 14, 2014 10.38 -5.62 -38.88 -0.12 5549.99 6 AM 01/14 -4.08 <-- came down 4.08 inches; now 38.88" below the top of the seawall

January 16 10.62 -5.38 -38.64 0.12 5550.01 6 AM 01/16 0.24 <-- came up 1/4 inch; now 38.54" below the top of the seawall

January 19 10.86 -5.14 -38.40 0.36 5550.03 6 AM 01/19 0.24 <-- came up 1/4 inch; now 38.40" below the top of the seawall

January 23 11.22 -4.78 -38.04 0.72 5550.06 6 AM 01/23 0.36 <-- came up 3/8 inch; now 38.04" below the top of the seawall

January 25 11.22 -4.78 -38.04 0.72 5550.06 6 AM 01/25 0.00

January 29 11.82 -4.18 -37.44 1.32 5550.11 6 AM 01/29 0.60 <-- came up 5/8 inch; now 37.44" below the top of the seawall

January 31 12.66 -3.34 -36.60 2.16 5550.18 6 AM 01/31 0.84 <-- came up 7/8 inch; now 36.60" below the top of the seawall

February 1 12.90 -3.10 -36.36 2.40 5550.20 6 AM 02/01 0.24 <-- came up1/4 inch; now 36.36" below the top of the seawall

February 4 13.38 -2.62 -35.88 2.88 5550.24 6 AM 02/04 0.48 <-- came up1/2 inch; now 35.88" below the top of the seawall

February 7 12.78 -3.22 -36.48 2.28 5550.19 6 AM 02/07 -0.60 <-- came down 5/8 inch; now 36.48" below the top of the seawall

February 10 12.54 -3.46 -36.72 2.04 5550.17 6 AM 02/10 -0.24 <-- came down 1/4 inch; now 36.72" below the top of the seawall

February 12 13.14 -2.86 -36.12 2.64 5550.22 6 AM 02/12 0.60 <-- came up 5/8 inch; now 36.12" below the top of the seawall

February 14 12.18 -3.82 -37.08 1.68 5550.14 6 AM 02/14 -0.96 <-- came down 1 inch; now 37.08" below the top of the seawall

February 17 12.30 -3.70 -36.96 1.80 5550.15 6 AM 02/17 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 36.96" below the top of the seawall

February 19 11.94 -4.06 -37.32 1.44 5550.12 6 AM 02/19 -0.36 <-- came down 3/8 inch; now 37.32" below the top of the seawall

February 21 12.06 -3.94 -37.20 1.56 5550.13 6 AM 02/21 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 37.20" below the top of the seawall

February 25 11.34 -4.66 -37.92 0.84 5550.07 6 AM 02/25 -0.72 <-- came down 3/4 inch; now 37.92" below the top of the seawall

February 26 11.22 -4.78 -38.04 0.72 5550.06 6 AM 02/26 -0.12 <-- came down 1/8 inch; now 38.04" below the top of the seawall

March 2 11.58 -4.42 -37.68 1.08 5550.09 6 AM 03/02 0.36 <-- came up 3/8 inch; now 37.68" below the top of the seawall

March 5 10.98 -5.02 -38.28 0.48 5550.04 6 AM 03/05 -0.60 <-- came down 5/8 inch; now 38.28" below the top of the seawall

March 7 11.82 -4.18 -37.44 1.32 5550.11 6 AM 03/07 0.84 <-- came up 7/8 inch; now 37.44" below the top of the seawall

March 9 14.10 -1.90 -35.16 3.60 5550.30 6 AM 03/09 2.28 <-- came up 2 1/4 inch; now 35.16" below the top of the seawall

March 10 14.82 -1.18 -34.44 4.32 5550.36 6 AM 03/10 0.72 <-- came up 3/4 inch; now 34.44" below the top of the seawall

March 12 14.58 -1.42 -34.68 4.08 5550.34 6 AM 03/12 -0.24 <-- came down 1/4 inch; now 34.68" below the top of the seawall

March 13 14.10 -1.90 -35.16 3.60 5550.30 6 AM 03/13 -0.48 <-- came down 1/2 inch; now 35.16" below the top of the seawall

March 19 11.10 -4.90 -38.16 0.60 5550.05 6 AM 03/19 -3.00 <-- came down 3 inches; now 38.16" below the top of the seawall

March 22 11.34 -4.66 -37.92 0.84 5550.07 6 AM 03/22 0.24 <-- came up 1/4 inch; now 37.92" below the top of the seawall

March 23 11.34 -4.66 -37.92 0.84 5550.07 6 AM 03/23 0.00

March 25 11.46 -4.54 -37.80 0.96 5550.08 6 AM 03/25 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 37.80" below the top of the seawall

March 27 11.70 -4.30 -37.56 1.20 5550.10 6 AM 03/27 0.24 <-- came up 1/4 inch; now 37.56" below the top of the seawall

March 29 11.46 -4.54 -37.80 0.96 5550.08 6 AM 03/29 -0.24 <-- came down 1/4 inch; now 37.80" below the top of the seawall

April 1 11.46 -4.54 -37.80 0.96 5550.08 6 AM 04/01 0.00

April 2 11.70 -4.30 -37.56 1.20 5550.10 6 AM 04/02 0.24 <-- came up 1/4 inch; now 37.56" below the top of the seawall

April 3 12.78 -3.22 -36.48 2.28 5550.19 6 AM 04/03 1.08 <-- came up 1 inch; now 36.48" below the top of the seawall

April 4 13.50 -2.50 -35.76 3.00 5550.25 6 AM 04/04 0.72 <-- came up 3/4 inch; now 35.76" below the top of the seawall

April 5 14.58 -1.42 -34.68 4.08 5550.34 6 AM 04/05 1.08 <-- came up 1 inch; now 34.68" below the top of the seawall

April 6 15.30 -0.70 -33.96 4.80 5550.40 6 AM 04/06 0.72 <-- came up 3/4 inch; now 33.96" below the top of the seawall

April 7 15.66 -0.34 -33.60 5.16 5550.43 6 AM 04/07 0.36 <-- came up 3/8 inch; now 33.60" below the top of the seawall

April 8 15.78 -0.22 -33.48 5.28 5550.44 6 AM 04/08 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 33.48" below the top of the seawall

April 9 15.78 -0.22 -33.48 5.28 5550.44 6 AM 04/09 0.00

April 10 15.90 -0.10 -33.36 5.40 5550.45 6 AM 04/10 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 33.36" below the top of the seawall

April 11 16.14 0.14 -33.12 5.64 5550.47 6 AM 04/11 0.24 <-- came up 1/4 inch; now 33.12" below the top of the seawall

April 12 16.14 0.14 -33.12 5.64 5550.47 6 AM 04/12 0.00

April 13 16.38 0.38 -32.88 5.88 5550.49 6 AM 04/13 0.24 <-- came up 1/4 inch; now 32.88" below the top of the seawall

April 14 16.98 0.98 -32.28 6.48 5550.54 6 AM 04/14 0.60 <-- came up 5/8 inch; now 32.28" below the top of the seawall

April 15 17.46 1.46 -31.80 6.96 5550.58 6 AM 04/15 0.48 <-- came up 1/2 inch; now 31.8" below the top of the seawall

April 16 18.06 2.06 -31.20 7.56 5550.63 6 AM 04/16 0.60 <-- came up 5/8 inch; now 31.2" below the top of the seawall

April 17 18.06 2.06 -31.20 7.56 5550.63 6 AM 04/17 0.00

April 18 18.18 2.18 -31.08 7.68 5550.64 6 AM 04/18 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 31.08" below the top of the seawall

April 19 18.18 2.18 -31.08 7.68 5550.64 6 AM 04/19 0.00

April 20 18.18 2.18 -31.08 7.68 5550.64 6 AM 04/20 0.00

April 21 18.30 2.30 -30.96 7.80 5550.65 6 AM 04/21 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 30.96" below the top of the seawall

April 22 18.18 2.18 -31.08 7.68 5550.64 6 AM 04/22 -0.12 <-- came down 1/8 inch; now 31.08" below the top of the seawall

April 23 18.30 2.30 -30.96 7.80 5550.65 6 AM 04/23 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 30.96" below the top of the seawall

April 24 19.02 3.02 -30.24 8.52 5550.71 6 AM 04/24 0.72 <-- came up 3/4 inch; now 30.24" below the top of the seawall

April 25 19.98 3.98 -29.28 9.48 5550.79 6 AM 04/25 0.96 <-- came up 1 inch; now 29.28" below the top of the seawall

April 26 19.86 3.86 -29.40 9.36 5550.78 6 AM 04/26 -0.12 <-- came down 1/8 inch; now 29.40" below the top of the seawall

April 27 19.62 3.62 -29.64 9.12 5550.76 6 AM 04/27 -0.24 <-- came down 1/4 inch; now 29.64" below the top of the seawall

April 28 19.26 3.26 -30.00 8.76 5550.73 6 AM 04/28 -0.36 <-- came down 3/8 inch; now 30.00" below the top of the seawall

April 29 18.78 2.78 -30.48 8.28 5550.69 6 AM 04/29 -0.48 <-- came down 1/2 inch; now 30.48" below the top of the seawall

April 30 17.94 1.94 -31.32 7.44 5550.62 6 AM 04/30 -0.84 <-- came down 7/8 inch; now 31.32" below the top of the seawall

May 1 17.22 1.22 -32.04 6.72 5550.56 6 AM 05/01 -0.72 <-- came down 3/4 inch; now 32.04" below the top of the seawall

May 2 17.46 1.46 -31.80 6.96 5550.58 6 AM 05/02 0.24 <-- came up 1/4 inch; now 31.80" below the top of the seawall

May 3 17.58 1.58 -31.68 7.08 5550.59 6 AM 05/03 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 31.68" below the top of the seawall

May 5 18.18 2.18 -31.08 7.68 5550.64 6 AM 05/05 0.60 <-- came up 5/8 inch; now 31.08" below the top of the seawall

May 6 18.42 2.42 -30.84 7.92 5550.66 6 AM 05/06 0.24 <-- came up1/4 inch; now 30.84" below the top of the seawall

May 7 18.66 2.66 -30.60 8.16 5550.68 6 AM 05/07 0.24 <-- came up1/4 inch; now 30.60" below the top of the seawall

May 8 19.26 3.26 -30.00 8.76 5550.73 6 AM 05/08 0.60 <-- came up 3/8 inch; now 30.00" below the top of the seawall

May 9 20.34 4.34 -28.92 9.84 5550.82 6 AM 05/09 1.08 <-- came up 1 &1/8 inch; now 28.92" below the top of the seawall

May 10 20.10 4.10 -29.16 9.60 5550.80 6 AM 05/10 -0.24 <-- came down 1/4 inch; now 29.16" below the top of the seawall

May 11 19.74 3.74 -29.52 9.24 5550.77 6 AM 05/11 -0.36 <-- came down 3/8 inch; now 29.52" below the top of the seawall

May 12 20.82 4.82 -28.44 10.32 5550.86 6 AM 05/12 1.08 <-- came up 1 & 1/8 inch; now 28.44" below the top of the seawall

May 13 22.74 6.74 -26.52 12.24 5551.02 6 AM 05/13 1.92 <-- came up 1 & 7/8 inch; now 26.52" below the top of the seawall

2014 HWM May 14 23.34 7.34 -25.92 12.84 5551.07 6 AM 05/14 0.60 <-- came up 5/8 inch; now 25.92" below the top of the seawall

May 15 23.22 7.22 -26.04 12.72 5551.06 6 AM 05/15 -0.12 <-- came down 1/8 inch; now 26.04" below the top of the seawall

May 16 22.50 6.50 -26.76 12.00 5551.00 6 AM 05/16 -0.72 <-- came down 3/4 inch; now 26.76" below the top of the seawall

May 17 21.90 5.90 -27.36 11.40 5550.95 6 AM 05/17 -0.60 <-- came down 5/8 inch; now 27.36" below the top of the seawall

May 18 20.94 4.94 -28.32 10.44 5550.87 6 AM 05/18 -0.96 <-- came down 1 inch; now 28.32" below the top of the seawall

May 19 19.98 3.98 -29.28 9.48 5550.79 6 AM 05/19 -0.96 <-- came down 1 inch; now 29.28" below the top of the seawall

May 19 19.98 3.98 -29.28 9.48 5550.79 6 AM 05/19 0.00 <-- came down 1 inch; now 29.28" below the top of the seawall

May 20 19.14 3.14 -30.12 8.64 5550.72 6 AM 05/20 -0.84 <-- came down 7/8 inch; now 30.12" below the top of the seawall

May 21 18.18 2.18 -31.08 7.68 5550.64 6 AM 05/21 -0.96 <-- came down 1 inch; now 31.08" below the top of the seawall

May 22 18.42 2.42 -30.84 7.92 5550.66 6 AM 05/22 0.24 <-- came up 1/4 inch; now 30.84" below the top of the seawall

May 23 18.66 2.66 -30.60 8.16 5550.68 6 AM 05/23 0.24 <-- came up 1/4 inch; now 30.60" below the top of the seawall

May 24 19.02 3.02 -30.24 8.52 5550.71 6 AM 05/24 0.36 <-- came up 3/8 inch; now 30.24" below the top of the seawall

May 25 19.74 3.74 -29.52 9.24 5550.77 6 AM 05/25 0.72 <-- came up 3/4 inch; now 29.52" below the top of the seawall

May 26 20.10 4.10 -29.16 9.60 5550.80 6 AM 05/26 0.36 <-- came up 3/8 inch; now 29.16" below the top of the seawall
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May 30 17.10 1.10 -32.16 6.60 5550.55 6 AM 05/30 -2.88 <-- came down 2 & 7/8 inch; now 32.16" below the top of the seawall

May 31 16.02 0.02 -33.24 5.52 5550.46 6 AM 05/31 -1.08 <-- came down 1 & 1/8 inch; now 33.24" below the top of the seawall

June 1 14.94 -1.06 -34.32 4.44 5550.37 6 AM 06/01 -1.08 <-- came down 1 & 1/8 inch; now 34.32" below the top of the seawall

June 2 13.86 -2.14 -35.40 3.36 5550.28 6 AM 06/02 -1.08 <-- came down 1 & 1/8 inch; now 35.40" below the top of the seawall

June 3 12.66 -3.34 -36.60 2.16 5550.18 6 AM 06/03 -1.20 <-- came down 1 & 1/4 inch; now 36.60" below the top of the seawall

June 4 11.94 -4.06 -37.32 1.44 5550.12 6 AM 06/04 -0.72 <-- came down 3/4 inch; now 37.32" below the top of the seawall

June 5 11.70 -4.30 -37.56 1.20 5550.10 6 AM 06/05 -0.24 <-- came down 1/4 inch; now 37.56" below the top of the seawall

June 6 12.18 -3.82 -37.08 1.68 5550.14 6 AM 06/06 0.48 <-- came up 1/2 inch; now 37.08" below the top of the seawall

June 7 12.30 -3.70 -36.96 1.80 5550.15 6 AM 06/07 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 36.96" below the top of the seawall

June 8 12.18 -3.82 -37.08 1.68 5550.14 6 AM 06/08 -0.12 <-- came down 1/8 inch; now 37.08" below the top of the seawall

June 9 13.98 -2.02 -35.28 3.48 5550.29 6 AM 06/09 1.80 <-- came up 1 3/4 inch; now 35.28" below the top of the seawall

June 10 16.14 0.14 -33.12 5.64 5550.47 6 AM 06/10 2.16 <-- came up 2 1/8 inch; now 33.12" below the top of the seawall

June 11 15.90 -0.10 -33.36 5.40 5550.45 6 AM 06/11 -0.24 <-- came down 1/4 inch; now 33.36" below the top of the seawall

June 12 15.06 -0.94 -34.20 4.56 5550.38 6 AM 06/12 -0.84 <-- came down 7/8 inch; now 34.2" below the top of the seawall

June 13 14.10 -1.90 -35.16 3.60 5550.30 6 AM 06/13 -0.96 <-- came down 1 inch; now 35.16" below the top of the seawall

June 14 12.90 -3.10 -36.36 2.40 5550.20 6 AM 06/14 -1.20 <-- came down 1 1/4 inch; now 36.36" below the top of the seawall

June 15 12.06 -3.94 -37.20 1.56 5550.13 6 AM 06/15 -0.84 <-- came down 7/8 inch; now 37.20" below the top of the seawall

June 16 10.98 -5.02 -38.28 0.48 5550.04 6 AM 06/16 -1.08 <-- came down 1 inch; now 38.28" below the top of the seawall

at approved recreational level! June 17 10.38 -5.62 -38.88 -0.12 5549.99 6 AM 06/17 -0.60 <-- came down 5/8 inch; now 38.88" below the top of the seawall

June 18 10.38 -5.62 -38.88 -0.12 5549.99 6 AM 06/18 0.00

June 19 10.38 -5.62 -38.88 -0.12 5549.99 6 AM 06/19 0.00

June 20 10.26 -5.74 -39.00 -0.24 5549.98 6 AM 06/20 -0.12 <-- came down 1/8 inch; now 39.00" below the top of the seawall

June 23 10.38 -5.62 -38.88 -0.12 5549.99 6 AM 06/23 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 38.88" below the top of the seawall

June 24 10.50 -5.50 -38.76 0.00 5550.00 6 AM 06/24 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 38.76" below the top of the seawall

June 25 10.38 -5.62 -38.88 -0.12 5549.99 6 AM 06/25 -0.12 <-- came down 1/8 inch; now 38.88" below the top of the seawall

June 26 10.74 -5.26 -38.52 0.24 5550.02 6 AM 06/26 0.36 <-- came up 3/8 inch; now 38.52" below the top of the seawall

June 27 11.22 -4.78 -38.04 0.72 5550.06 6 AM 06/27 0.48 <-- came up 1/2 inch; now 38.04" below the top of the seawall

June 28 11.22 -4.78 -38.04 0.72 5550.06 6 AM 06/28 0.00

June 29 10.98 -5.02 -38.28 0.48 5550.04 6 AM 06/29 -0.24 <-- came down 1/4 inch; now 38.28" below the top of the seawall

June 30 11.10 -4.90 -38.16 0.60 5550.05 6 AM 06/30 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 38.16" below the top of the seawall

July 01 10.98 -5.02 -38.28 0.48 5550.04 6 AM 07/01 -0.12 <-- came down 1/8 inch; now 38.28" below the top of the seawall

July 02 10.74 -5.26 -38.52 0.24 5550.02 6 AM 07/02 -0.24 <-- came down 1/4 inch; now 38.52" below the top of the seawall

July 03 10.74 -5.26 -38.52 0.24 5550.02 6 AM 07/03 0.00

July 04 10.62 -5.38 -38.64 0.12 5550.01 6 AM 07/04 -0.12 <-- came down 1/8 inch; now 38.64" below the top of the seawall

July 05 10.50 -5.50 -38.76 0.00 5550.00 6 AM 07/05 -0.12 <-- came down 1/8 inch; now 38.76" below the top of the seawall

July 06 10.50 -5.50 -38.76 0.00 5550.00 6 AM 07/06 0.00

July 07 10.26 -5.74 -39.00 -0.24 5549.98 6 AM 07/07 -0.24 <-- came down 1/4 inch; now 39.00" below the top of the seawall

July 08 10.62 -5.38 -38.64 0.12 5550.01 6 AM 07/08 0.36 <-- came up 3/8 inch; now 38.64" below the top of the seawall

July 09 10.74 -5.26 -38.52 0.24 5550.02 6 AM 07/09 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 38.52" below the top of the seawall

July 10 10.74 -5.26 -38.52 0.24 5550.02 6 AM 07/10 0.00

July 11 10.62 -5.38 -38.64 0.12 5550.01 6 AM 07/11 -0.12 <-- came down 1/8 inch; now 38.64" below the top of the seawall

July 12 10.86 -5.14 -38.40 0.36 5550.03 6 AM 07/12 0.24 <-- came up 3/4 inch; now 38.40" below the top of the seawall

July 13 12.18 -3.82 -37.08 1.68 5550.14 6 AM 07/13 1.32 <-- came up 1 3/8 inch; now 37.08" below the top of the seawall

July 14 14.46 -1.54 -34.80 3.96 5550.33 6 AM 07/14 2.28 <-- came up 2 1/4 inch; now 34.80" below the top of the seawall

July 15 15.30 -0.70 -33.96 4.80 5550.40 6 AM 07/15 0.84 <-- came up 7/8 inch; now 33.96" below the top of the seawall

July 16 16.86 0.86 -32.40 6.36 5550.53 6 AM 07/16 1.56 <-- came up 1 5/8 inch; now 32.40" below the top of the seawall

July 17 17.58 1.58 -31.68 7.08 5550.59 6 AM 07/17 0.72 <-- came up 3/4 inch; now 31.68" below the top of the seawall

July 18 17.46 1.46 -31.80 6.96 5550.58 6 AM 07/18 -0.12 <-- came down 1/8 inch; now 31.80" below the top of the seawall

July 19 16.98 0.98 -32.28 6.48 5550.54 6 AM 07/19 -0.48 <-- came down 1/2 inch; now 32.28" below the top of the seawall

July 20 16.26 0.26 -33.00 5.76 5550.48 6 AM 07/20 -0.72 <-- came down 3/4inch; now 33.00" below the top of the seawall

July 21 15.54 -0.46 -33.72 5.04 5550.42 6 AM 07/21 -0.72 <-- came down 3/4inch; now 33.72" below the top of the seawall

July 22 14.82 -1.18 -34.44 4.32 5550.36 6 AM 07/22 -0.72 <-- came down 3/4inch; now 34.44" below the top of the seawall

July 23 14.10 -1.90 -35.16 3.60 5550.30 6 AM 07/23 -0.72 <-- came down 3/4 inch; now 35.16" below the top of the seawall

July 24 13.26 -2.74 -36.00 2.76 5550.23 6 AM 07/24 -0.84 <-- came down 7/8 inch; now 36.00" below the top of the seawall

July 25 12.30 -3.70 -36.96 1.80 5550.15 6 AM 07/25 -0.96 <-- came down 1 inch; now 36.96" below the top of the seawall

July 26 11.70 -4.30 -37.56 1.20 5550.10 6 AM 07/26 -0.60 <-- came down 5/8 inch; now 37.56" below the top of the seawall

July 27 10.74 -5.26 -38.52 0.24 5550.02 6 AM 07/27 -0.96 <-- came down 1 inch; now 38.52" below the top of the seawall

below approved recreational level! July 28 9.66 -6.34 -39.60 -0.84 5549.93 6 AM 07/28 -1.08 <-- came down 1 1/8 inch; now 39.60" below the top of the seawall

below " " " July 29 9.30 -6.70 -39.96 -1.20 5549.90 6 AM 07/29 -0.36 <-- came down 3/8 inch; now 39.96" below the top of the seawall

below " " " July 30 9.30 -6.70 -39.96 -1.20 5549.90 6 AM 07/30 0.00

July 31 13.26 -2.74 -36.00 2.76 5550.23 6 AM 07/31 3.96 <-- came up 2 3/4 inch; now 36.00" below the top of the seawall

Aug 1 16.50 0.50 -32.76 6.00 5550.50 6 AM 08/01 3.24 <-- came up 3 1/4 inch; now 32.76" below the top of the seawall

Aug 2 16.50 0.50 -32.76 6.00 5550.50 6 AM 08/02 0.00

Aug 3 15.54 -0.46 -33.72 5.04 5550.42 6 AM 08/03 -0.96 <-- came down 1 inch; now 33.72" below the top of the seawall

Aug 4 14.70 -1.30 -34.56 4.20 5550.35 6 AM 08/04 -0.84 <-- came down 7/8 inch; now 34.56" below the top of the seawall

Aug 5 13.62 -2.38 -35.64 3.12 5550.26 6 AM 08/05 -1.08 <-- came down 1 1/8 inch; now 35.64" below the top of the seawall

Aug 6 12.78 -3.22 -36.48 2.28 5550.19 6 AM 08/05 -0.84 <-- came down 7/8 inch; now 36.48" below the top of the seawall

Aug 7 11.70 -4.30 -37.56 1.20 5550.10 6 AM 08/07 -1.08 <-- came down 1 1/8 inch; now 37.56" below the top of the seawall

Aug 8 12.30 -3.70 -36.96 1.80 5550.15 6 AM 08/08 0.60 <-- came up 5/8 inch; now 36.96" below the top of the seawall

Aug 9 13.26 -2.74 -36.00 2.76 5550.23 6 AM 08/09 0.96 <-- came up 1 inch; now 36.00" below the top of the seawall

Aug 10 13.86 -2.14 -35.40 3.36 5550.28 6 AM 08/10 0.60 <-- came up 5/8 inch; now 35.40" below the top of the seawall

Aug 11 13.98 -2.02 -35.28 3.48 5550.29 6 AM 08/11 0.12 <-- came up 1/8 inch; now 35.28" below the top of the seawall

Aug 12 14.34 -1.66 -34.92 3.84 5550.32 6 AM 08/12 0.36 <-- came up 3/8 inch; now 34.92" below the top of the seawall

Aug 13 14.10 -1.90 -35.16 3.60 5550.30 6 AM 08/13 -0.24 <-- came down 1/4 inch; now 34.92" below the top of the seawall

Aug 14 13.62 -2.38 -35.64 3.12 5550.26 6 AM 08/14 -0.48 <-- came down 1/2 inch; now 35.54" below the top of the seawall

Aug 15 13.38 -2.62 -35.88 2.88 5550.24 6 AM 08/15 -0.24 <-- came down 1/4 inch; now 35.88" below the top of the seawall

Aug 16 13.14 -2.86 -36.12 2.64 5550.22 6 AM 08/16 -0.24 <-- came down 1/4 inch; now 36.12" below the top of the seawall

Aug 17 13.02 -2.98 -36.24 2.52 5550.21 6 AM 08/17 -0.12 <-- came down 1/8 inch; now 36.24" below the top of the seawall

Aug 18 12.78 -3.22 -36.48 2.28 5550.19 6 AM 08/18 -0.24 <-- came down 1/4 inch; now 36.48" below the top of the seawall

Aug 19 12.30 -3.70 -36.96 1.80 5550.15 6 AM 08/19 -0.48 <-- came down 1/2 inch; now 36.96" below the top of the seawall

Aug 20 11.94 -4.06 -37.32 1.44 5550.12 6 AM 08/20 -0.36 <-- came down 3/8 inch; now 37.32" below the top of the seawall

Aug 21 11.94 -4.06 -37.32 1.44 5550.12 6 AM 08/21 0.00

